



Pocono Downs

Dienstag, 24. September 2024



T	1	19:00	Race 1 1600 m	8.000
T	2	19:18	Race 2 1600 m	7.000
T	3	19:36	Race 3 1600 m	12.000
T	4	19:54	Race 4 1600 m	14.000
T	5	20:12	Race 5 1600 m	14.000
T	6	20:30	Race 6 1600 m	15.000
T	7	20:48	Race 7 1600 m	12.000
T	8	21:06	Race 8 1600 m	7.000
T	9	21:24	Race 9 1600 m	8.500
T	10	21:42	Race 10 1600 m	15.000
T	11	22:00	Race 11 1600 m	7.000
T	12	22:18	Race 12 1600 m	15.000
T	13	22:36	Race 13 1600 m	7.000
T	14	22:54	Race 14 1600 m	11.000

WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...

A Better Game	2	Defiant Lady	6	Jive Ninety Five	6	Park Street Blues	10	Space Cadebt	4
Allsummerlong As	6	Divine Spirit	9	Just One Bite	4	Pay The Price	12	Squadron Seelster	1
Althea	2	Dogfish Hanover	3	Just The Facts	9	Perfect Angel As	5	Steven's Saloon	10
American Starlight	7	Donna Hanover	8	Kobe B	9	Powered By Mach	11	Strawberry Fields	11
Badland Shuffle	4	Duplantispellini S	5	Lady's Image	9	Premier Desirey	2	Sure R Lookin Good	2
Bambino Joe	1	Ea Audit	11	Locked Outa Heaven	7	Pretty Dame Speedy	8	Sweet Heart As	9
Barn Credit	5	Flashy Swan	9	Look In My Eyes	8	Pretty Sweet Rose	7	Tailgate Buzz	6
Beer Cheese	14	Fortress Louisburg	5	Massive Opulence	8	Prima Bella	3	The American Eagle	9
Bella's Love	12	Georgie Martin N	11	Menotti	5	Roots	3	The Fix Is In	5
Blazing Ramona	2	Happy That	14	Miley Rose	11	Rusty Beach	10	Timetoroll Hanover	10
Bold Landing	5	Helpfull Princess	6	Mischievous G	12	Safesound Hanover	1	Tombstone	12
Bulvillkidunotedna	7	Highly Motivated	12	Mr Censi	13	Sasha	4	Tony Soprano	14
Captain Caveman	10	Hot Wheelz	6	My Girl G	3	Selina's Choice	4	Trumps Girl	4
Caribbean Tides	1	Hunting As	9	Mystical Wynn	14	Shadow In Red	13	Trumpster Blues	13
Catch My Breath	4	Hurrikanekleepatra	7	Nina Hanover	8	Sheezafrostedflame	8	Tsm Batman	13
Chamba	14	I Am The Fire	7	Ohare Hanover	13	Sheila Sazs	7	Unscripted	3
Charlies Only Girl	3	I Da Princess	6	Ohoka Johnny N	1	She's Got It	4	Valor	13
Cheyenne Reijane	1	I Loved Her First	2	On Time Delivery	10	Shezafreaklikeme	11	Warawee Total	13
Chillin Bythe Pool	2	Inflation	14	One After Nine	14	Shiny New Penny	12	Waverly Hanover	12
Dan Oh Mite	8	Interest Free A	13	Onederfulbeach	11	Shiv	8	Yankee Clout	10
Dart Guy	6	It Wasnt Me	12	Onlythetuffsurvive	1	Sortie	14	Youaremyrock	1
Dearly Beloved	3	Its Miss Kitty	3	Onspeed N	2	Sox	5	Younootherinjon	11

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...

Anthony Napolitano	1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,14	Braxten Boyd	1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14		
Charlie Norris	5,12	David Hoover	5,6,14	Drew Chellis	12
Geo. Napolitano Jr	1,2,3,6,7,8,9,10,11,12	Jim Pantaleano	1,2,3,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,14	John Kakaley	1,2,5,8,13,14
Kevin Wallis	1,5,13,14	Matt Kakaley	1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9,10,11,12	Michael Whelan	4,7,10,13
Mike Simons	4	Patrick Ryder	2,3,5,6,8,13,14	Ridge Warren	1,2,3,4,6,8,9,11,13,14
Rikard Skoglund	3,4,5,9,13	Stacy Chiodo	7,11	Tyler Buter	9,10,11,12
William Augustine	4,13				

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...

Alex Kavoleff	1	Besim Odza	7	Bruce Clarke	11	Bruce Schadel	5
Bruce White	1	Charlie Norris	5,12	Christopher (Cr Walsh	1	Christopher Lakata	3
Clay Faurot Jr	6	Clifton Green	6,9	Cory Stratton	4,11	Dana Weaver	6
Darren Taneyhill	1	David Hoover	5,6,8,14	David Wisser	1,8	E. Bucky Angle Jr	14
Eddie Sager	13	Eric Irving	3,12	Frank Calcagni	11	Gary Messenger	8
Harold Herrera	2	J Neal Ehrhart	3,5,8	Jacob Hartline	13	Jaime Morgan	9
Jake Huff	4,9	James Guagliardo	1	Jenny Melander	3,6,9,12	Jill Roland	9
Jill Wine	3,10,14	Jim Doherty Jr	1	Joe Pavia Jr	1	John Mc Dermott	7
Joseph Skowyra	2	Kevin Reynolds Jr.	6	Laura Angle	3	Leah Vandervort	2,11
Lou Pena	10	Mark Ford	5	Martin Davis	2,8,11,14	Michelle Warner	2,11,12,13,14
Mike Simons	8	Mike Watson	2,4,6,9	Nicholas Devita	4	Pat Lachance	3
Per Engblom	5,9,10,13	Peter Pellegrino	6	Richard Dunn	10	Richard Sallo	3
Robert Baggitt Jr	14	Robert Cleary	10	Robert Krenitsky Jr	2,7,13	Sam De Pinto	4
Scott Di Domenico	4,12	Stacy Chiodo	7,11,13	Stanley Weitoish	5	Stephen Crevani	7
Steven Brabrook	5,8,12,14	Thomas Cancelliere	7,10	Todd Buter	12	Tom Fanning	2
Tony Schadel	9	Travis Kolaczynski	11	Walter Whelan	4,7,10,13	Wendy Chellis	12
William Augustine	13						

T **1** **1600 m**
8.000
19:00

Race 1

Rennpreis: 8.000

Claiming Handicap \$7,500-10,000 Post Position by Price|PA Preferred POCONO DOWNS

1600**1****Safesound Hanover**

11j. rotbraun W (Yankee Cruiser - Singnoevil

Trainer: Jim Doherty Jr

Besitzer: James F Doherty Jr, Monticell

68.00

ML: 13,0

John Kakaley**2****Squadron Seelster**

5j. rotbraun W (Sportswriter - Shadow Of Mymi

Trainer: Christopher (Cr Walsh

Besitzer: Christopher P Walsh, Laurel R

68.00

ML: 11,0

Jim Pantaleano**3****Caribbean Tides**

6j. rotbraun W (State Treasurer - Caribbean)

Trainer: James Guagliardo

Besitzer: Sylvia Schueler, Swoyersville,

68.00

ML: 16,0

Braxten Boyd**4****Cheyenne Reijane**

10j. grau W (Cheyenne Rei - Unspeakable Joy

Trainer: Darren Taneyhill

Besitzer: Mark J Jakubik, West Seneca,

63.50

ML: 55,0

Matt Kakaley**5****Bambino Joe**

9j. grau W (Dragon Again - Virtuous Western)

Trainer: Alex Kavoleff

Besitzer: Booff Stable, Pittston, PA

79.40

ML: 35,0

Ridge Warren**6****Ohoka Johnny N**

10j. grau W (Ohoka Arizona - Glentara)

Trainer: Bruce White

Besitzer: Friendship Stables LLC, Moun

65.80

ML: 7,0

Kevin Wallis**7****Onlythetuffsurvive**

12j. rotbraun W (A Stud Named Sue - Bittersw

Trainer: David Wisser

Besitzer: David A Wisser, Albrightsville,

70.30

ML: 5,0

Geo. Napolitano Jr**8****Youaremyrock**

4j. rotbraun W (Boston Red Rocks - Ruffle's Ki

Trainer: Joe Pavia Jr

Besitzer: Joe Pavia Jr Stable Inc, Wind

68.00

ML: 4,0

Anthony Napolitano**Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

T **2** **1600 m**
19:18 **7.000**

Race 2

Rennpreis: 7.000

Mares NW \$2,800 in Last 4 Starts (NW since 4/10)allowed \$1,100 Starters in a class higher than NW5000L4/5)or a winner this class or higher in last start ineligible AE: NW \$32,000 in 2024 AE: Non-Earners in 2023-24|PA Preferred POCONO DOWNS Mares NW \$2,800 in Last Starts (NW since 4/10 allowed \$1,200) B Boyd 8 over 1 & 3 G Napolitano 6 over 7 Premier Desirey- First Time Lasix I Loved Her First-Eligible at Time of Entry

1600**1****Sure R Lookin Good**

8j. rotbraun S (Well Said - Treat Me Good)

Trainer: Robert Krenitsky Jr

Besitzer: Julie A Krenitsky,Butler,PA

74.80

ML: 6,0

Patrick Ryder**2****Premier Desirey**

7j. rotbraun S (Real Desire - Premier Mirage)

Trainer: Harold Herrera

Besitzer: Harold Herrera,Wind Gap,PA

68.00

ML: 55,0

Anthony Napolitano**3****Althea**

6j. rotbraun S (Betting Line - Jiminey Three)

Trainer: Martin Davis

Besitzer: Jeffrey Allen Startt,Smyrna,D

68.00

ML: 11,0

John Kakaley**4****I Loved Her First**

4j. schwarz S (Bettor's Delight - Black Widow)

Trainer: Joseph Skowyra

Besitzer: Rocco J Stebbins,Rochester,

68.00

ML: 45,0

Jim Pantaleano**5****Blazing Ramona**

5j. rotbraun S (Sweet Lou - Ramona Disomma)

Trainer: Leah Vandervort

Besitzer: Anatolia Racing LLC,New Hol

79.40

ML: 9,0

Ridge Warren**6****A Better Game**

6j. rotbraun S (Betterthancheddar - She's Gam)

Trainer: Mike Watson

Besitzer: Patrick J Gregory,Livonia,MI

70.30

ML: 5,0

Geo. Napolitano Jr**7****Chillin Bythe Pool**

5j. rotbraun S (American Ideal - Palm Beach)

Trainer: Tom Fanning

Besitzer: Fanning Racing LLC,Jackson,

63.50

ML: 4,0

Matt Kakaley**8****Onspeed N**

10j. rotbraun S (Bettor's Delight - On Sky N)

Trainer: Michelle Warner

Besitzer: Michael A Moore,Old Westbur

68.00

ML: 13,0

Braxten Boyd**Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

T **3**
1600 m
12.000
19:36

Race 3

Rennpreis: 12.000

4 Year Olds & Younger NW 1 Ext. PM Race or \$10,000|Lifetime PA Preferred POCONO DOWNS J Pantaleano 2 over 3|Prima Bella- Racing without Lasix

1600**1****Dogfish Hanover**2j. rotbraun W (Bar Hopping - Dancing Flames)
Trainer: Jill Wine
Besitzer: Wine Stable,Wilkes Barre,PA

68.00

ML: 55,0

Braxten Boyd**2****Unscripted**3j. rotbraun W (Chapter Seven - Babe Kronos)
Trainer: Eric Irving
Besitzer: Stacey-Lee Dey,Harveys Lak

68.00

ML: 9,0

Jim Pantaleano**3****Its Miss Kitty**3j. rotbraun S (International Moni - Seven Magi)
Trainer: Richard Sallo
Besitzer: Paradis Racing Stable LLC,H

69.90

ML: 6,0

Rikard Skoglund**4****Charlies Only Girl**3j. rotbraun S (Six Pack - Makes Me Crazy)
Trainer: Christopher Lakata
Besitzer: Christopher A Lakata,Jobstow

63.50

ML: 45,0

Matt Kakaley**5****My Girl G**2j. rotbraun S (International Moni - Raging Sa)
Trainer: Pat Lachance
Besitzer: Deej Racing LLC,Pompton PI

68.00

ML: 11,0

Anthony Napolitano**6****Prima Bella**4j. rotbraun S (Angus Hall - Rc Biscuit)
Trainer: J Neal Ehrhart
Besitzer: Jaypaul R Hoover,Ephrata,PA

74.80

ML: 13,0

Patrick Ryder**7****Dearly Beloved**2j. grau S (Greenshoe - Broadway Chuckles)
Trainer: Jenny Melander
Besitzer: Donald L Bartling,Hanover,M

79.40

ML: 4,0

Ridge Warren**8****Roots**3j. rotbraun S (Met's Hall - Musclegard)
Trainer: Laura Angle
Besitzer: William O Daggett Jr,Malvern,

70.30

ML: 5,0

Geo. Napolitano Jr**Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

T

4

19:54

1600 m
14.000

Race 4

Rennpreis: 14.000

5 Year Olds & Younger Fillies & Mares NW 3 Ext. PM|Races or \$20,000 Lifetime PA Preferred POCONO DOWNS B|Boyd 5 over 2 #2 & #5-
Uncoupled per PHRC

1600

1

Badland Shuffle

4j. grau S (Badlands Hanover - Schoolofcardk
Trainer: Nicholas Devita
Besitzer: D R Hamm,Dagsboro,DE;G R

63.50

ML: 4,0 **Matt Kakaley**

2

Selina's Choice

3j. rotbraun S (Courtly Choice - Selinas's Joy)
Trainer: Cory Stratton
Besitzer: Bay Pond Racing Stable,Malv

68.00

ML: 11,0 **Anthony Napolitano**

3

Sasha

4j. grau S (Six Of Diamonds - Lucy Lucy)
Trainer: Jake Huff
Besitzer: Kim Chiaramonte Sears,Oste

74.80

ML: 45,0 **Mike Simons**

4

Trumps Girl

3j. rotbraun S (Always B Miki - Wind Damage)
Trainer: Sam De Pinto
Besitzer: William J Augustine,Hammont

90.70

ML: 13,0 **William Augustine**

5

She's Got It

3j. rotbraun S (Roll With Joe - Shesgoingoingg
Trainer: Cory Stratton
Besitzer: James A Crawford IV,Erieville

68.00

ML: 9,0 **Braxten Boyd**

6

Just One Bite

3j. rotbraun S (Huntsville - Beautiful Secret)
Trainer: Scott Di Domenico
Besitzer: Michael D Federici,Manasqua

69.90

ML: 5,0 **Rikard Skoglund**

7

Catch My Breath

3j. rotbraun S (Thinking Out Loud - Breathtacul
Trainer: Mike Watson
Besitzer: Clifford N Grundy,Boca Raton

79.40

ML: 55,0 **Ridge Warren**

8

Space Cadebt

3j. rotbraun S (Betting Line - Outtathisworld)
Trainer: Walter Whelan
Besitzer: Christopher J Nicol,West York

72.60

ML: 6,0 **Michael Whelan**

Ergebnis:

Quoten:

T

5

20:12

1600 m
14.000

Race 5

Rennpreis: 14.000

5 Year Olds & Younger Colts, Stallions & Geldings NW 2|Ext. PM Races or \$20,000 Lifetime AE: 2 Yr. Olds NW 3|Ext. PM Races Lifetime PA Preferred POCONO DOWNS

1600

1 Bold Landing

3j. grau W (Tactical Landing - Amal Hall)

Trainer: David Hoover

Besitzer: David M Hoover,Stevens,PA

90.70

ML: 16,0 **David Hoover**

2 Perfect Angel As

3j. rotbraun W (Archangel - Perfect View As)

Trainer: J Neal Ehrhart

Besitzer: Jml Racing LLC,Mohnton,PA

74.80

ML: 13,0 **Patrick Ryder**

3 Menotti

3j. rotbraun W (Father Patrick - Final Countdo

Trainer: Bruce Schadel

Besitzer: Bruce R Schadel,Sacramento

65.80

ML: 5,0 **Kevin Wallis**

4 Sox

4j. rotbraun W (Sebastian K S - Sarah's Hall)

Trainer: Stanley Weitoish

Besitzer: Stanley & Stan & Amie Weitoi

68.00

ML: 11,0 **John Kakaley**

5 Duplantispellini S

3j. grau H (Face Time Bourbon - Windsong So

Trainer: Per Engblom

Besitzer: Order By Stable Ab,Boras,SD

69.90

ML: 35,0 **Rikard Skoglund**

6 The Fix Is In

2j. rotbraun W (International Moni - Dew It Just

Trainer: Charlie Norris

Besitzer: Carrie L Norris,Pittston,PA;M

90.70

ML: 4,0 **Charlie Norris**

7 Fortress Louisburg

3j. rotbraun H (Walner - French Press)

Trainer: Steven Brabrook

Besitzer: Jaypaul R Hoover,Ephrata,PA

68.00

ML: 7,0 **Anthony Napolitano**

8 Barn Credit

3j. rotbraun H (Credit Winner - Nothing But Nic

Trainer: Mark Ford

Besitzer: Mark S Ford,Campbell Hall,N

68.00

ML: 55,0 **Braxten Boyd**

Ergebnis:

Quoten:

T

6
20:301600 m
15.000

Race 6

Rennpreis: 15.000

Claiming Handicap \$15,000-20,000 Post Position by Price POCONO DOWNS

1600

1

Dart Guy7j. rotbraun W (Muscle Mass - Whitesand Elec
Trainer: Clay Faurot Jr
Besitzer: Chelsey L Faurot, Coal Center

70.30

ML: 11,0

Geo. Napolitano Jr

2

Jive Ninety Five7j. rotbraun W (Andover Hall - Ninety Five Jan
Trainer: Peter Pellegrino
Besitzer: Peter P Pellegrino, Montague,

68.00

ML: 35,0

Anthony Napolitano

3

Defiant Lady4j. grau S (Devious Man - Marina Grace)
Trainer: Dana Weaver
Besitzer: Wesley Stauffer Auker, Selins

74.80

ML: 16,0

Patrick Ryder

4

Hot Wheelz7j. rotbraun W (Wheeling N Dealin - Affair Hall)
Trainer: David Hoover
Besitzer: David M Hoover, Stevens, PA

90.70

ML: 13,0

David Hoover

5

Helpful Princess4j. rotbraun S (Helpisontheway - Blueridge Abi
Trainer: Clifton Green
Besitzer: Jaypaul R Hoover, Ephrata, PA

63.50

ML: 9,0

Matt Kakaley

6

Allsummerlong As4j. grau S (Triumphant Caviar - Onceinalifetim
Trainer: Jenny Melander
Besitzer: Jose Cervantes, Nazareth, PA

68.00

ML: 5,0

Braxten Boyd

7

Tailgate Buzz4j. rotbraun W (Bar Hopping - Twin B Alibi)
Trainer: Mike Watson
Besitzer: Patrick J Gregory, Livonia, MI

79.40

ML: 55,0

Ridge Warren

8

I Da Princess6j. rotbraun S (Il Sogno Dream - Windsong Ch
Trainer: Kevin Reynolds Jr.
Besitzer: Kevin L Reynolds, Shickshinn

68.00

ML: 4,0

Jim Pantaleano**Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

T **7**
20:48
1600 m
12.000

Race 7

Rennpreis: 12.000

4 Year Olds & Younger Fillies & Mares NW 1 Ext. PM|Race or \$10,500 Lifetime PA Preferred POCONO DOWNS Pretty|Sweet Rose- Racing without Lasix

1600**1****Locked Outa Heaven**

2j. grau S (Lazarus N - Pleasure Beach)

Trainer: Besim Odza

Besitzer: Megan Rogers Racing Stable

63.50

ML: 4,0

Matt Kakaley**2****Pretty Sweet Rose**

3j. rotbraun S (Fear The Dragon - Pita)

Trainer: Robert Krenitsky Jr

Besitzer: Julie A Krenitsky,Butler,PA

68.00

ML: 13,0

Braxten Boyd**3****American Starlight**

4j. rotbraun S (American Ideal - Hayleighs Hat)

Trainer: Walter Whelan

Besitzer: Christopher J Nicol,West York

72.60

ML: 55,0

Michael Whelan**4****Sheila Sazs**

2j. rotbraun S (Papi Rob Hanover - If Ur Richi)

Trainer: Thomas Cancelliere

Besitzer: John Cancelliere,Clark,NJ

70.30

ML: 45,0

Geo. Napolitano Jr**5****I Am The Fire**

3j. rotbraun S (Stay Hungry - Nf One Rose)

Trainer: Stacy Chiodo

Besitzer: Chiodo Racing LLC,Jackson,

68.00

ML: 7,0

Stacy Chiodo**6****Hurrikanekleepatra**

3j. grau S (Huntsville - Hurrikane Empress)

Trainer: John Mc Dermott

Besitzer: Jonathan Klee Racing,Mineol

68.00

ML: 35,0

Jim Pantaleano**7****Bulvillkidunotedna**

2j. rotbraun S (American Ideal - Bullville Liz)

Trainer: Stephen Crevani

Besitzer: Crevani Farms,Bullville,NY

68.00

ML: 9,0

Anthony Napolitano**Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

T **8**
21:06
1600 m
7.000

Race 8

Rennpreis: 7.000

NW \$2,800 (Mares \$3,800) in Last 4 Starts Starters in a class higher than NW5000L4/5 or a winner this class or higher in last start ineligible
 PA Preferred POCONO DOWNS NW \$2,800 (Mares \$3,900) in Last 4 Starts A|Napolitano 8 over 1 & 4 P Ryder 3 ove 2 #1 & #8- Uncoupled
 per PHRC #2 & #3- Uncoupled per PHRC Look In My Eyes- First Time Lasix

1600**1 Nina Hanover**

4j. rotbraun S (Bar Hopping - Nanticoke Hanov)
 Trainer: Martin Davis
 Besitzer: Jeffrey Allen Startt,Smyrna,D

68.00

ML: 13,0 **John Kakaley****2 Pretty Dame Speedy**

4j. rotbraun W (Chapter Seven - Dame Du Lac)
 Trainer: David Hoover
 Besitzer: Jml Racing LLC,Mohnton,PA

70.30

ML: 6,0 **Geo. Napolitano Jr****3 Donna Hanover**

3j. rotbraun S (Bar Hopping - Dancing Flames)
 Trainer: J Neal Ehrhart
 Besitzer: Jml Racing LLC,Mohnton,PA

74.80

ML: 9,0 **Patrick Ryder****4 Look In My Eyes**

7j. rotbraun W (Lionhunter - Guilt Free)
 Trainer: Steven Brabrook
 Besitzer: Jaypaul R Hoover,Ephrata,PA

79.40

ML: 11,0 **Ridge Warren****5 Massive Opulence**

9j. rotbraun W (Muscle Massive - Opulent Blue)
 Trainer: Gary Messenger
 Besitzer: Scott D Woogen,North Chest

63.50

ML: 4,0 **Matt Kakaley****6 Shiv**

3j. rotbraun S (Conway Hall - Minky Hanover)
 Trainer: Mike Simons
 Besitzer: W P Masterson,Yardville,NJ;

68.00

ML: 55,0 **Braxten Boyd****7 Dan Oh Mite**

4j. rotbraun W (Dover Dan - Abc Glory)
 Trainer: David Wissner
 Besitzer: James R Kindred,Kempton,P

68.00

ML: 45,0 **Jim Pantaleano****8 Sheezafrostedflame**

6j. rotbraun S (Muscle Massive - Ponytail Xpre)
 Trainer: Martin Davis
 Besitzer: Jeffrey Allen Startt,Smyrna,D

68.00

ML: 5,0 **Anthony Napolitano****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

T **9**
1600 m
8.500
21:24

Race 9

Rennpreis: 8.500

NW \$4.900 (Mares \$5.900) in Last 4 Starts Starters in a class higher than NW8500L4/5 or a winner this class or higher in last start ineligible
 AE: Starters in NW2800L4/5 or Less in Last Start PA Preferred POCONO|DOWNS B Boyd 1 over 5 #3 & #8- Uncoupled per PHRC

1600**1 Hunting As**

7j. grau W (Lionhunter - Cantabit)

Trainer: Jenny Melander

Besitzer: Melander Rcg Inc,Wind Gap,

68.00

ML: 55,0 **Braxten Boyd****2 The American Eagle**

5j. rotbraun H (Trixtan - D'Orsay)

Trainer: Per Engblom

Besitzer: Consus Racing Stable Inc,Ver

69.90

ML: 9,0 **Rikard Skoglund****3 Just The Facts**

5j. rotbraun W (Explosive Matter - Flyer Mel)

Trainer: Jaime Morgan

Besitzer: Jml Racing LLC,Mohnton,PA

68.00

ML: 11,0 **Jim Pantaleano****4 Flashy Swan**

4j. schwarz S (Swan For All - Flashfire)

Trainer: Jake Huff

Besitzer: Cusimano Stables LLC,Boynt

68.00

ML: 6,0 **Anthony Napolitano****5 Kobe B**

4j. rotbraun W (Father Patrick - Classic Yanke

Trainer: Jill Roland

Besitzer: Jose Cervantes,Nazareth,PA

63.50

ML: 45,0 **Matt Kakaley****6 Sweet Heart As**

7j. rotbraun S (Conway Hall - Kayla As)

Trainer: Tony Schadel

Besitzer: Tony B & Linda J. Schadel,Sa

72.60

ML: 5,0 **Tyler Buter****7 Lady's Image**

8j. rotbraun S (Dontyouforgetit - The Lady's Un

Trainer: Mike Watson

Besitzer: Clifford N Grundy,Boca Raton

79.40

ML: 13,0 **Ridge Warren****8 Divine Spirit**

8j. rotbraun W (Father Patrick - Celebrity Spirit

Trainer: Clifton Green

Besitzer: Jml Racing LLC,Mohnton,PA

70.30

ML: 4,0 **Geo. Napolitano Jr****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

T **10**
21:42
1600 m
15.000

Race 10

Rennpreis: 15.000

5 Year Olds & Younger Colts, Stallions & Geldings NW 5|Ext. PM Races or \$50,000 Lifetime PA Preferred POCONO|DOWNS M Kakaley 5 over 6

1600**1****Steven's Saloon**

3j. rotbraun W (Always B Miki - Lasting Love)

Trainer: Thomas Cancelliere

Besitzer: John Cancelliere,Clark,NJ

70.30

ML: 4,0 **Geo. Napolitano Jr****2****Timetoroll Hanover**

5j. rotbraun W (Roll With Joe - Temptress El)

Trainer: Lou Pena

Besitzer: Morrison Racing Stables,India

68.00

ML: 9,0 **Jim Pantaleano****3****Park Street Blues**

4j. rotbraun W (Heston Blue Chip - Treasure V)

Trainer: Jill Wine

Besitzer: Wine Stable,Wilkes Barre,PA

68.00

ML: 7,0 **Braxten Boyd****4****Yankee Clout**

4j. rotbraun W (Sweet Lou - Classy Chris)

Trainer: Walter Whelan

Besitzer: Christopher J Nicol,West York

72.60

ML: 55,0 **Michael Whelan****5****On Time Delivery**

3j. rotbraun W (Jimmy Freight - Troxel Hanove)

Trainer: Per Engblom

Besitzer: Evans Nation,Seaford,NY;Hic

63.50

ML: 45,0 **Matt Kakaley****6****Rusty Beach**

4j. grau W (Betting Line - Parlee Beach)

Trainer: Richard Dunn

Besitzer: Mbc Stables LLC,Beach Lake

68.00

ML: 13,0 **Anthony Napolitano****7****Captain Caveman**

3j. rotbraun W (Captaintreacherous - Rocknroll)

Trainer: Robert Cleary

Besitzer: Robert E Corrigan,Yonkers,N

72.60

ML: 35,0 **Tyler Buter****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

T **11**
22:00
1600 m
7.000

Race 11

Rennpreis: 7.000

Mares NW \$2,800 in Last 4 Starts (NW since 4/10)allowed \$1,100 Starters in a class higher than NW5000L4/5|or a winner this class or higher in last start ineligible AE: NW \$32,000 in 2024 AE: Non-Earners in 2023-24|PA Preferred POCONO DOWNS Mares NW \$2,800 in Last Starts (NW since 4/10 allowed \$1,200) M Kakaley 3 over 2, 5 & 8

1600**1****Georgie Martin N**

10j. kastanie S (Stunin Cullen - Nomorenuki)

Trainer: Bruce Clarke

Besitzer: B Clarke Racing LLC,Harvys

68.00

ML: 7,0

Braxten Boyd**2****Onderfulbeach**

4j. rotbraun S (Beachtree - Tailwind Hanover)

Trainer: Cory Stratton

Besitzer: K Singh, Yorktown Hgts,NY;Vi

68.00

ML: 55,0

Anthony Napolitano**3****Ea Audit**

4j. grau S (Roll With Joe - Perfect Story)

Trainer: Travis Kolaczynski

Besitzer: Jeffrey T Dauplaise,West Ora

63.50

ML: 35,0

Matt Kakaley**4****Shezafreaklikeme**

6j. grau S (Sweet Lou - Nf One Rose)

Trainer: Stacy Chiodo

Besitzer: Chiodo Racing LLC,Jackson,

68.00

ML: 4,0

Stacy Chiodo**5****Miley Rose**

6j. rotbraun S (So Surreal - Bellas Bliss)

Trainer: Michelle Warner

Besitzer: Too Rock Stable,Poland,NY

70.30

ML: 13,0

Geo. Napolitano Jr**6****Powered By Mach**

7j. rotbraun S (Mach Three - Power Outage)

Trainer: Frank Calcagni

Besitzer: Fox Racing Inc,New York,NY

68.00

ML: 5,0

Jim Pantaleano**7****Strawberry Fields**

4j. rotbraun S (Sweet Lou - Bettor Beware)

Trainer: Martin Davis

Besitzer: Jeffrey Allen Startt,Smyrna,D

72.60

ML: 16,0

Tyler Buter**8****Younonothinjon**

5j. rotbraun S (Captaintreacherous - Simply Li)

Trainer: Leah Vandervort

Besitzer: Anatolia Racing LLC,New Hol

79.40

ML: 11,0

Ridge Warren**Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

T **12**
22:18
1600 m
15.000

Race 12

Rennpreis: 15.000

5 Year Olds & Younger NW 4 Ext. PM Races or \$50,000 Lifetime PA Preferred POCONO DOWNS M Kakaley 5 over 3 & 4 Tombstone-Eligible at Time of Entry

1600**1 Pay The Price**

3j. grau W (Wheeling N Dealin - Miss B'ville J)
 Trainer: Eric Irving
 Besitzer: Elite Harness Racing LLC,My

68.00

ML: 4,0 **Jim Pantaleano****2 Mischievous G**

4j. grau S (Cantab Hall - Crann Tara)
 Trainer: Wendy Chellis
 Besitzer: Wendy E & Drew E Chellis,H

61.20

ML: 7,0 **Drew Chellis****3 Bella's Love**

3j. rotbraun S (Father Patrick - My Love Bi)
 Trainer: Scott Di Domenico
 Besitzer: Triple D Stables Inc,Jamesbu

70.30

ML: 5,0 **Geo. Napolitano Jr****4 Highly Motivated**

3j. rotbraun W (International Moni - New Leaf)
 Trainer: Charlie Norris
 Besitzer: Carrie L Norris,Pittston,PA,Co

90.70

ML: 11,0 **Charlie Norris****5 It Wasnt Me**

3j. grau W (Chapter Seven - Sonnet Grace)
 Trainer: Michelle Warner
 Besitzer: Big Sky Ranch,Bouckville,NY

63.50

ML: 35,0 **Matt Kakaley****6 Tombstone**

4j. rotbraun W (Southwind Frank - High Heels)
 Trainer: Jenny Melander
 Besitzer: Jose Cervantes,Nazareth,PA

68.00

ML: 55,0 **Braxten Boyd****7 Waverly Hanover**

4j. rotbraun S (Swan For All - Wishful Me)
 Trainer: Todd Buter
 Besitzer: Todd L Buter,Milford,PA

72.60

ML: 13,0 **Tyler Buter****8 Shiny New Penny**

4j. rotbraun S (Alarm Detector - Im Peekers)
 Trainer: Steven Brabrook
 Besitzer: Jaypaul R Hoover,Ephrata,PA

68.00

ML: 16,0 **Anthony Napolitano****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

T
13
22:36

1600 m
7.000

Race 13

Rennpreis: 7.000

NW \$2,800 in Last 4 Starts Starters in a class higher than NW500L4/5 or a winner this class or higher in last start ineligible PA Preferred
POCONO DOWNS R Warren 7 over 2

1600

1

Warrawee Total

9j. rotbraun W (American Ideal - All For Me)
Trainer: Eddie Sager
Besitzer: The Right Move Racing LLC,

65.80

ML: 35,0

Kevin Wallis

2

Mr Censi

12j. rotbraun W (Cam's Card Shark - Simply Li)
Trainer: Jacob Hartline
Besitzer: Anatolia Racing LLC, New Hol

68.00

ML: 7,0

John Kakaley

3

Trumpster Blues

4j. rotbraun H (Always B Miki - Simplyirresistibl)
Trainer: William Augustine
Besitzer: William J Augustine, Hammont

90.70

ML: 55,0

William Augustine

4

Valor

5j. rotbraun W (Always B Miki - How 'Bout A S)
Trainer: Michelle Warner
Besitzer: Michael A Moore, Old Westbur

68.00

ML: 11,0

Braxten Boyd

5

Shadow In Red

7j. grau W (Shadow Play - My Red High Heels)
Trainer: Per Engblom
Besitzer: Daniel Sarafian, Unionville, ON

69.90

ML: 4,0

Rikard Skoglund

6

Ohare Hanover

8j. rotbraun W (Russell Hanover - Onherhonor)
Trainer: Walter Whelan
Besitzer: Walter J Whelan, Dundas, ON,

72.60

ML: 13,0

Michael Whelan

7

Interest Free A

6j. rotbraun W (Art Major - Picobello)
Trainer: Stacy Chiodo
Besitzer: Chiodo Racing LLC, Jackson,

79.40

ML: 5,0

Ridge Warren

8

Tsm Batman

7j. grau W (Western Terror - Tsm Boom Bang)
Trainer: Robert Krenitsky Jr
Besitzer: Theodore A Tomson, Bracken

74.80

ML: 16,0

Patrick Ryder

Ergebnis:

Quoten:

T
14
22:54
1600 m
11.000

Race 14

Rennpreis: 11.000

NW \$6,400 (Mares \$7,900) in Last 4 Starts or \$25,000 in 2024 Starters in a class higher than NW10500L4/5 or a winner this class or higher in last start ineligible AE: Starters in NW4400L4/5 or Less in Last Start PA|Preferred POCONO DOWNS AE: Starters in NW4400L4/5 or Less in Last Start #1 & #6- Uncoupled per PHRC

1600

1 Beer Cheese

5j. rotbraun W (Bar Hopping - Cream Pie)
 Trainer: Robert Baggitt Jr
 Besitzer: Christine M Baggitt, Bangor, P
79.40

ML: 9,0 **Ridge Warren**

2 Sortie

10j. grau W (Explosive Matter - Win B)
 Trainer: Steven Brabrook
 Besitzer: Jaypaul R Hoover, Ephrata, PA
68.00

ML: 6,0 **Anthony Napolitano**

3 Chamba

4j. grau W (Cantab Hall - Springaround)
 Trainer: Jill Wine
 Besitzer: Wine Stable, Wilkes Barre, PA
68.00

ML: 5,0 **Braxten Boyd**

4 Inflation

3j. rotbraun H (Chapter Seven - Fraulein Bluch)
 Trainer: Michelle Warner
 Besitzer: Big Sky Ranch, Bouckville, NY
65.80

ML: 45,0 **Kevin Wallis**

5 Tony Soprano

11j. rotbraun W (Kadabra - Windsong Soprano)
 Trainer: David Hoover
 Besitzer: David M Hoover, Stevens, PA
90.70

ML: 11,0 **David Hoover**

6 Mystical Wynn

9j. rotbraun W (Donato Hanover - Mystical Mo)
 Trainer: Robert Baggitt Jr
 Besitzer: Robert M Baggitt Jr, Bangor, P
68.00

ML: 55,0 **John Kakaley**

7 One After Nine

6j. grau W (Andover Hall - Oasis Dream)
 Trainer: E. Bucky Angle Jr
 Besitzer: Howard J Kaufman, Bryn Maw
68.00

ML: 4,0 **Jim Pantaleano**

8 Happy That

9j. rotbraun H (Muscle Hill - Tady Strikes Agai)
 Trainer: Martin Davis
 Besitzer: Jeffrey Allen Startt, Smyrna, D
74.80

ML: 13,0 **Patrick Ryder**

Ergebnis:

Quoten: